

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



Produktübersicht:

Produktname: Reisekasse aus Holz und Glas

2. Artikelnummer: 10040875

3. Beschreibung: Eine quadratische Spardose aus Holz mit Weltkartendesign und dem Text "Reisekasse," mit rustikalem Rahmen und zwei Münzen daneben.

4. Material: Holz

5. Farbe: Bunt

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellengeeignet: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 44201900

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Vertreiber: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle Gefahren:

- Die Kanten der Holzkiste können beim Umgang ein Risiko von Splittern oder Schnitten darstellen.
- Münzen in der Box könnten eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen, wenn sie für kleine Kinder zugänglich sind.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Kleine Teile können eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
- Kontakt mit übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit vermeiden: Das Holzmaterial kann sich verformen oder verschlechtern, wenn es nass wird.
- Vorsichtig handhaben: Der Rahmen kann scharfe Kanten haben, die Schnitte verursachen können.
- An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern: Dies hilft, die Integrität der Materialien zu bewahren und Schäden zu verhindern.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort lagern, um Feuchtigkeitsschäden und Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch abwischen, um die Oberflächenqualität zu erhalten und Kratzer zu vermeiden.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Recycling: Informieren Sie sich über lokale Recyclingprogramme für Holzmaterialien und befolgen Sie deren Richtlinien.
- Entsorgung: Wenn Recycling nicht verfügbar ist, entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Abfallentsorgungsbestimmungen für Holz.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



Product Overview:

Product name: Travel piggy bank made from wood and glass

2. Article number: 10040875

3. Description: A wooden money box in a square shape featuring a world map design and the text "Reise kasse," with a rustic frame and two coins beside it.

4. Material: Wood

5. Color: Colorful

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 44201900

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:

- The edges of the wooden box may present a risk of splinters or cuts during handling.
- Coins inside the box could pose a choking hazard if accessible to small children.

Safety Guidelines:

- Keep out of reach of children: Small parts may pose a choking hazard.
- Avoid exposure to excessive moisture: The wooden material can warp or deteriorate when wet.
- Handle with care: The frame may have sharp edges that could cause cuts.
- Store in a cool, dry place: This will help preserve the integrity of the materials and prevent damage.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent moisture damage and warping.
- Cleaning: Wipe with a soft, damp cloth to maintain surface integrity and prevent scratches.

Disposal Instructions:

- Recycling: Check for local recycling programs for wood materials and follow their guidelines.
- Disposal: If recycling is not available, dispose of the product in accordance with local waste disposal regulations for wood.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



Présentation du produit :

Nom du produit : Tirelire de voyage en bois et en verre

2. Numéro d'article : 10040875

3. Description : Une boîte à monnaie en bois de forme carrée avec un design de carte du monde et le texte "Reise kasse," avec un cadre rustique et deux pièces de monnaie à côté.

4. Matériau : Bois

5. Couleur : Coloré

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Compatible lave-vaisselle : -

8. Compatible micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro de tarif douanier : 44201900

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Dangers potentiels :

- Les bords de la boîte en bois peuvent présenter un risque d'échardes ou de coupures lors de la manipulation.
- Les pièces à l'intérieur de la boîte pourraient présenter un risque d'étouffement si elles sont accessibles aux jeunes enfants.

Consignes de sécurité :

- Tenir hors de portée des enfants : Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
- Éviter l'exposition à une humidité excessive : Le matériau en bois peut se déformer ou se détériorer lorsqu'il est mouillé.
- Manipuler avec précaution : Le cadre peut avoir des bords tranchants pouvant causer des coupures.
- Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec : Cela aidera à préserver l'intégrité des matériaux et à prévenir les dommages.

Manutention et stockage :

- Stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages causés par l'humidité et la déformation.
- Nettoyage : Essuyer avec un chiffon doux et humide pour maintenir l'intégrité de la surface et éviter les rayures.

Instructions d'élimination :

- Recyclage : Vérifier les programmes de recyclage locaux pour les matériaux en bois et suivre leurs directives.
- Élimination : Si le recyclage n'est pas disponible, éliminer le produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets de bois.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



Panoramica del prodotto:

Nome del prodotto: Salvadanaio da viaggio in legno e vetro

2. Numero articolo: 10040875

3. Descrizione: Una cassetta di legno a forma quadrata con design della mappa del mondo e la scritta "Reise kasse," con una cornice rustica e due monete accanto.

4. Materiale: Legno

5. Colore: Colorato

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero tariffario doganale: 44201900

10. Paese di origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenziali pericoli:

- I bordi della scatola di legno possono presentare un rischio di schegge o tagli durante la manipolazione.
- Le monete all'interno della scatola potrebbero rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento se accessibili ai bambini piccoli.

Linee guida per la sicurezza:

- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: Le piccole parti possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
- Evitare l'esposizione a umidità eccessiva: Il materiale in legno può deformarsi o deteriorarsi quando è bagnato.
- Maneggiare con cura: La cornice può avere bordi taglienti che potrebbero causare tagli.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto: Questo aiuta a preservare l'integrità dei materiali e prevenire danni.

Manipolazione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire danni da umidità e deformazioni.
- Pulizia: Pulire con un panno morbido e umido per mantenere l'integrità della superficie e prevenire graffi.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Riciclaggio: Verificare i programmi locali di riciclaggio per materiali in legno e seguire le loro linee guida.
- Smaltimento: Se il riciclaggio non è disponibile, smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti in legno.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Visión general del producto:

Nombre del producto: Hucha de viaje hecha de madera y vidrio

2. Número de artículo: 10040875

3. Descripción: Una caja de dinero de madera en forma cuadrada con un diseño de mapa mundial y el texto "Reise kasse," con un marco rústico y dos monedas junto a ella.

4. Material: Madera

5. Color: Colorido

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número arancelario: 44201900

10. País de origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos potenciales:

- Los bordes de la caja de madera pueden presentar riesgo de astillas o cortes durante el manejo.
- Las monedas dentro de la caja podrían representar un peligro de asfixia si están al alcance de niños pequeños.

Directrices de seguridad:

- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Las piezas pequeñas pueden representar un peligro de asfixia.
- Evitar la exposición a la humedad excesiva: El material de madera puede deformarse o deteriorarse cuando está mojado.
- Manejar con cuidado: El marco puede tener bordes afilados que podrían causar cortes.
- Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco: Esto ayudará a preservar la integridad de los materiales y prevenir daños.

Manejo y almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar daños por humedad y deformaciones.
- Limpieza: Limpiar con un paño suave y húmedo para mantener la integridad de la superficie y prevenir arañazos.

Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Reciclaje: Verifique los programas locales de reciclaje de materiales de madera y siga sus directrices.
- Eliminación: Si el reciclaje no está disponible, deseche el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de eliminación de residuos para madera.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



Преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Касичка за пътуване, изработена от дърво и стъкло

2. Артикулен номер: 10040875

3. Описание: Дървена касичка с квадратна форма, декорирана с карта на света и текст "Reise kasse", с рустик рамка и две монети до нея.

4. Материал: Дърво

5. Цвят: Цветен

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 15 см x 15 см x 5 см

7. Подходящо за миялна машина: -

8. Подходящо за микровълнова печка: -

9. Митнически тарифен номер: 44201900

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Потенциални опасности:

- Ръбовете на дървената кутия могат да представляват риск от трески или порязвания по време на работа с нея.
- Монетите в кутията могат да представляват опасност от задушаване, ако са достъпни за малки деца.

Насоки за безопасност:

- Дръжте извън обсега на деца: Малките части могат да представляват опасност от задушаване.
- Избягвайте излагане на прекомерна влага: Дървеният материал може да се изкриви или развали при намокряне.
- Бъдете внимателни при работа: Рамката може да има остри ръбове, които могат да причинят порязвания.
- Съхранявайте на хладно и сухо място: Това ще помогне да се запази целостта на материалите и да се предотврати повреда.

Боравене и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и сигурно място, за да предотвратите увреждане от влага и изкривяване.
- Почистване: Избърсвайте с мека, влажна кърпа, за да запазите повърхностната цялост и да предотвратите надрасквания.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Рециклиране: Проверете за местни програми за рециклиране на дървени материали и следвайте техните указания.
- Изхвърляне: Ако рециклирането не е възможно, изхвърлете продукта в съответствие с местните разпоредби за изхвърляне на отпадъци от дърво.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНЕТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



Επισκόπηση Προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Κουμπαράς ταξιδιού από ξύλο και γυαλί

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10040875

3. Περιγραφή: Ξύλινος κουμπαράς σε τετράγωνο σχήμα με σχέδιο χάρτη κόσμου και το κείμενο "Reise kasse," με ρουστίκ κορνίζα και δύο κέρματα δίπλα.

4. Υλικό: Ξύλο

5. Χρώμα: Πολύχρωμο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 15 εκ x 15 εκ x 5 εκ

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός Δασμολογίου: 44201900

10. Χώρα Προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:

- Οι άκρες του ξύλινου κουτιού μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κίνδυνο από αγκαθάκια ή κοψίματα κατά τη χρήση.
- Τα κέρματα μέσα στο κουτί μπορεί να αποτελέσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού αν είναι προσβάσιμα σε μικρά παιδιά.

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

- Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά: Μικρά κομμάτια μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κίνδυνο πνιγμού.
- Αποφύγετε την έκθεση σε υπερβολική υγρασία: Το ξύλινο υλικό μπορεί να παραμορφωθεί ή να υποστεί φθορά όταν είναι βρεγμένο.
- Χειριστείτε με προσοχή: Η κορνίζα μπορεί να έχει αιχμηρές άκρες που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κοψίματα.
- Αποθηκεύστε σε δροσερό, ξηρό μέρος: Αυτό θα βοηθήσει στη διατήρηση της ακεραιότητας των υλικών και στην πρόληψη βλαβών.

Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρό, ασφαλές σημείο για την αποτροπή ζημιάς από υγρασία και παραμορφώσεις.
- Καθαρισμός: Σκουπίστε με μαλακό, υγρό πανί για να διατηρηθεί η επιφάνεια και να αποτραπούν γρατζουνιές.

Οδηγίες Απόρριψης:

- Ανακύκλωση: Ελέγξτε τα τοπικά προγράμματα ανακύκλωσης για ξύλινα υλικά και ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες τους.
- Απόρριψη: Αν η ανακύκλωση δεν είναι διαθέσιμη, απορρίψτε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τις τοπικές κανονιστικές διατάξεις για απόρριψη ξύλου.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΟΨΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termékáttekintés:

Terméknév: Fa és üveg utazási persely

2. Cikkszám: 10040875

3. Leírás: Négyzet alakú fa persely világítérképpel és "Reise kasse" felirattal, rusztikus kerettel és két pénzérmével.

4. Anyag: Fa

5. Szín: Színes

6. Méretek (Sz x M x Mé): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifaszám: 44201900

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefonszám: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Lehetséges veszélyek:

- A fa doboz élei szálkák vagy vágások kockázatát jelenthetik kezelésekor.
- A dobozban lévő pénzérmék fulladást okozhatnak, ha kisgyermekek hozzáférnek.

Biztonsági irányelvek:

- Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó: Kis darabok fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek.
- Kerülni kell a túlzott nedvességnek való kitettséget: A fából készült anyag deformálódhat vagy romolhat vizesen.
- Óvatosan kezelje: A keret éles széléket tartalmazhat, amelyek vágásokat okozhatnak.
- Hűvös, száraz helyen tárolja: Ez segít megőrizni az anyagok épségét és megelőzi a károsodást.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Tárolja száraz, biztonságos helyen a nedvesség okozta károk és deformáció megelőzése érdekében.
- Tisztítás: Törölje le puha, nedves ruhával a felület épségének fenntartása és a karcolások elkerülése érdekében.

Ártalmatlanítási utasítások:

- Újrahasznosítás: Ellenőrizze a helyi faanyag újrahasznosító programokat és kövesse azok irányelveit.
- Ártalmatlanítás: Ha az újrahasznosítás nem lehetséges, a helyi fa hulladékártalmatlanítási szabályok szerint selejtezze.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



Forbhreathnú Táirge:

- Ainm an táirge: Banc muisiriún taistil déanta as adhmaid agus gloine
2. Uimhir Airteagail: 10040875
3. Cur síos: Bosca airgid adhmaid i gcruth cearnógach le dearadh léarscáil an domhain agus an téacs "Reise kasse," le fráma rustic agus dhá bhonn in aice leis.
4. Ábhar: Adhmaid
5. Dath: Il-dath
6. Toisí (L x A x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm
7. Sábháilte le haghaidh miasniteora: -
8. Sábháilte le haghaidh micreathonn: -
9. Uimhir Taraife Custaim: 44201900
10. Tír Thionscnaimh: CN
11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Guaischeisteanna Féideartha:

- Féadfaidh imill an bhosca adhmaid guais spónta nó gearrtha a chur i láthair le linn láimhsiú.
- D'fhéadfadh boinn taobh istigh den bhosca guais tachtadh a chur i láthair más féidir iad a shroich ag leanaí beaga.

Treoirilínte Sábháilteachta:

- Coinnigh amach ó rochtain na bpáistí: D'fhéadfadh páirteanna beaga guais tachtadh a chur i láthair.
- Seachain nochtadh iomarcach taise: Is féidir leis an ábhar adhmaid camadh nó meath nuair atá sé fliuch.
- Láimhseáil go cúramach: Féadfaidh an fráma imill ghéar a bheith aige a d'fhéadfadh gearrthacha a chur faoi deara.
- Stóráil in áit fhionnuar, thirim: Cabhróidh sé seo le sláine na n-ábhar a chaomhnú agus damáiste a chosc.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil in áit thirim, shlán chun damáiste taise agus camadh a chosc.
- Glanadh: Glan le éadach bog, tais chun sláine dromchla a chothabháil agus scríobthaí a chosc.

Treoracha um Chaitheamh:

- Athchúrsáil: Seiceáil le haghaidh clár áitiúil athchúrsála do bhailte adhmaid agus lean a dtreoirilínte.
- Caitheamh: Má tá athchúrsáil nach bhfuil ar fáil, caitheáil an táirge de réir rialachán áitiúil maidir le diúscairt dramhaíola adhmaid.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. ÁMHLÁI, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produkta drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



Produkta Pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Ceļojumu krājkasīte, kas izgatavota no koka un stikla

2. Artikula numurs: 10040875

3. Apraksts: Koka naudas kaste kvadrāta formā ar pasaules kartes dizainu un uzrakstu "Reise kasse," ar rustisku rāmi un divām monētām blakus.

4. Materiāls: Koks

5. Krāsa: Krāsains

6. Izmēri (P x A x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Trauku mazgājamā mašīnā drošs: -

8. Mikrovīļņu krāsnī drošs: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 44201900

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kēlnē, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamie Riski:

- Koka kastes malas var radīt šķembu vai griezumu risku apstrādes laikā.
- Monētas kastē var būt aizrīšanās risks, ja tās pieejamas maziem bērniem.

Drošības Norādījumi:

- Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā: Maziem elementiem ir aizrīšanās risks.
- Izvairieties no pārmērīgas mitruma iedarbības: Koka materiāls var deformēties vai bojāties, kļūstot slapjš.
- Apstrādājiet uzmanīgi: Rāmis var saturēt asas malas, kas var izraisīt griezumus.
- Glabāt vēsā, sausā vietā: Tas palīdz saglabāt materiālu integritāti un novērst bojājumus.

Apstrāde un Glabāšana:

- Glabāšana: Glabāt sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu mitruma bojājumus un deformēšanos.
- Tīrīšana: Noslaucīt ar mīkstu, mitru drānu, lai saglabātu virsmas integritāti un novērstu skrāpējumus.

Izmešanas Norādījumi:

- Pārstrāde: Pārbaudiet vietējās pārstrādes programmas koka materiāliem un sekojiet to norādījumiem.
- Izmešana: Ja pārstrāde nav iespējama, izmetiet produktu atbilstoši vietējām atkritumu izmešanas normām par koku.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Kelionių taupyklė iš medžio ir stiklo

2. Straipsnio numeris: 10040875

3. Aprašymas: Medinė piniginė kvadrato formos su pasaulio žemėlapiu dizainu ir tekstu „Reise kasse“, su kaimišku rėmu ir dviem monetomis šalia.

4. Medžiaga: Mediena

5. Spalva: Spalvinga

6. Matmenys (P x A x G): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Plauti indaplovėje: -

8. Tinkamas mikrobangose: -

9. Muitinės tarifų numeris: 44201900

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelnas, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Galimi pavojai:

- Medinės dėžutės kraštai gali kelti pavojų dėl skeveldrų ar pjūvių rankų apdirbimo metu.
- Monetos dėžutės viduje gali kelti uždusimo pavojų, jei jos papuola į mažų vaikų rankas.

Saugos gairės:

- Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje: Smulkios dalys gali kelti uždusimo pavojų.
- Vengti per didelės drėgmės: Medinė medžiaga gali deformuotis arba blogėti, kai sušlapa.
- Elgtis atsargiai: Rėmas gali turėti aštrių kampų, galinčių sukelti pjūvius.
- Laikyti vėsioje, sausoje vietoje: Tai padės išlaikyti medžiagų vientisumą ir išvengti pažeidimų.

Tvarkymas ir saugojimas:

- Laikymas: Laikyti sausoje, saugioje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte drėgmės žalos ir deformacijų.
- Valymas: Valyti minkštu, drėgnu skudurėliu, kad išlaikytumėte paviršiaus vientisumą ir išvengtumėte įbrėžimų.

Šalinimo instrukcijos:

- Perdirbimas: Pasidomėkite vietinėmis medienos medžiagų perdirbimo programomis ir vadovaukitės jų rekomendacijomis.
- Šalinimas: Jei perdirbimas nėra pasiekiamas, produktą utilizuokite laikydamiesi vietinių atliekų šalinimo taisyklių medienai.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Harsa Ġenerali tal-Prodott:

1. Isem tal-prodott: Maħżen tat-tfaddil tal-ivvjaġġar magħmul minn injam u ħġieg

2. Numru tal-artikolu: 10040875

3. Deskrizzjoni: Kaxxa tal-flus tal-injam f'forma kwadra li għandha disinn ta' mappa tad-dinja u l-kliem "Reise kasse," b'qafas rustiku u żewġ muniti hdejh.

4. Materjal: Injam

5. Kulur: Varjabbli

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Jista' jinħasel fil-magna tal-hasil: -

8. Jista' jintuża fil-majkrowejv: -

9. Numru tat-Tariffa Doganali: 44201900

10. Pajjiż ta' Oriġini: CN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perikli Potenzjali:

- L-irdum tal-kaxxa tal-injam jistgħu jipprezentaw riskju ta' xkiel jew qtugħ waqt il-manuvrar.
- Muniti ġewwa l-kaxxa jistgħu joħolqu periklu ta' fsada jekk jinqabad minn tfal żgħar.

Linji Gwida tas-Sigurtà:

- Żomm bogħod mit-tfal: Partijiet żgħar jistgħu joħolqu periklu ta' fsada.
- Evita l-espożizzjoni għal umdità eċċessiva: Il-materjal tal-injam jista' jgħawweġ jew jeqred meta jkun imxarrab.
- Maniġġa b'kawtela: Il-qafas jista' jkollu irdum li jistgħu jikkawżaw qtugħ.
- Aħżen f'post niexef u frisk: Dan jgħin biex tinżamm l-integrità tal-materjali u tevita ħsara.

Manutenzjoni u Hażna:

- Hażna: Aħżen f'post niexef u siguru biex tevita ħsara u għawwiġ ta' umdità.
- Tindif: Inxeff b'drapp artab u umdu biex iżżomm l-integrità tal-wiċċ u tevita graffi.

Istruzzjonijiet għar-Rimi:

- Riċiklaġġ: Iċċekkja għal programmi lokali ta' riċiklaġġ għal materjali tal-injam u segwi l-linji gwida tagħhom.
- Rimi: Jekk ir-riċiklaġġ mhux disponibbli, rrumblax il-prodott skont ir-regolamenti lokali għar-rimi tal-iskart għall-injam.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIĠINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJIET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONENTE BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

Naziv proizvoda: Putna kasica napravljena od drva i stakla

2. Broj artikla: 10040875

3. Opis: Drvena štedna kutija kvadratnog oblika s dizajnom karte svijeta i tekstom "Reise kasse," s rustikalnim okvirom i dvije kovanice pored nje.

4. Materijal: Drvo

5. Boja: Šareno

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Sigurno za pranje u perilici posuđa: -

8. Pogodno za mikrovalnu: -

9. Carinski tarifni broj: 44201900

10. Zemlja porijekla: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogući rizici:

- Rubovi drvene kutije mogu predstavljati rizik od iverja ili posjekotina tijekom rukovanja.
- Kovanice u kutiji mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja ako su dostupne maloj djeci.

Smjernice za sigurnost:

- Držite izvan doseg djece: Mali dijelovi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja.
- Izbjegavajte izlaganje prekomjernoj vlazi: Drveni materijal se može deformirati ili pogoršati kada je mokar.
- Rukujte pažljivo: Okvir može imati oštre rubove koji mogu prouzročiti posjekotine.
- Čuvajte na hladnom i suhom mjestu: To će pomoći očuvati integritet materijala i spriječiti oštećenja.

Rukovanje i skladištenje:

- Skladištenje: Čuvajte na suhom, sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili štetu od vlage i deformacije.
- Čišćenje: Brišite mekom, vlažnom krpom kako biste održali površinski integritet i spriječili ogrebotine.

Upute za zbrinjavanje:

- Recikliranje: Provjerite lokalne programe recikliranja za drvene materijale i slijedite njihove smjernice.
- Zbrinjavanje: Ako reciklaža nije dostupna, proizvod odložite u skladu s lokalnim propisima o odlaganju otpada za drvo.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Přehled produktu:

Název produktu: Cestovní pokladnička vyrobená ze dřeva a skla

2. Číslo artiklu: 10040875

3. Popis: Dřevěná peněženka čtvercového tvaru s motivem světové mapy a textem "Reise kasse," s rustikálním rámem a dvěma mincemi vedle.

4. Materiál: Dřevo

5. Barva: Barevná

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Vhodné do myčky: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Celní tarifní číslo: 44201900

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín nad Rýnem, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možná rizika:

- Hrany dřevěné krabičky mohou představovat riziko třísek nebo poranění při manipulaci.
- Mince uvnitř krabičky mohou představovat riziko udušení, pokud by k nim měly přístup malé děti.

Pokyny pro bezpečnost:

- Udržujte mimo dosah dětí: Malé části mohou představovat riziko udušení.
- Vyhněte se vystavení nadměrné vlhkosti: Dřevěný materiál se může zkřivit nebo poškodit, když je mokrá.
- Manipulujte opatrně: Rám může mít ostré hrany, které mohou způsobit zranění.
- Skladujte na chladném a suchém místě: To pomůže zachovat integritu materiálů a zabránit poškození.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě, abyste předešli poškození vlhkostí a zkřivení.
- Čištění: Otřete měkkým, vlhkým hadříkem, abyste zachovali integritu povrchu a předešli poškrábání.

Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Recyklace: Zjistěte, zda jsou k dispozici místní recyklační programy pro dřevěné materiály, a dodržujte jejich pokyny.
- Likvidace: Pokud recyklace není možná, zlikvidujte produkt v souladu s místními předpisy o likvidaci odpadu pro dřevo.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDY.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produkt navn: Reise sparegris lavet af træ og glas

2. Artikelnummer: 10040875

3. Beskrivelse: En træ sparebøsse i firkantet form med verdenskort design og teksten "Reise kasse," med en rustik ramme og to mønter ved siden af.

4. Materiale: Træ

5. Farve: Farverig

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Tåler opvaskemaskine: -

8. Tåler mikrobølgeovn: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 44201900

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Kanterne på trækassen kan udgøre risiko for splinter eller skær under håndtering.
- Mønter inde i kassen kan udgøre en kvælningsskade, hvis de er tilgængelige for små børn.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger:

- Hold utilgængeligt for børn: Små dele kan udgøre kvælningsskade.
- Undgå udsættelse for overdreven fugtighed: Det træmateriale kan blive skævt eller nedbrydes, når det bliver vådt.
- Håndter med forsigtighed: Rammen kan have skarpe kanter, der kan forårsage skader.
- Opbevar på et køligt, tørt sted: Dette vil hjælpe med at bevare materialernes integritet og forhindre skader.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar et tørt og sikkert sted for at forhindre fugtskader og skævhed.
- Rengøring: Tør med en blød, fugtig klud for at bevare overfladens integritet og forhindre ridser.

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Genbrug: Tjek lokale genbrugsprogrammer for træmaterialer og følg deres retningslinjer.
- Bortskaffelse: Hvis genbrug ikke er tilgængelig, bortskaffes produktet i overensstemmelse med lokale affaldsbortskaffelsesregler for træ.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



Productoverzicht:

Productnaam: Reis spaarpot gemaakt van hout en glas

2. Artikelnummer: 10040875

3. Beschrijving: Een houten spaarpot in vierkante vorm met een wereldkaartontwerp en de tekst "Reise kasse", met een rustiek frame en twee munten ernaast.

4. Materiaal: Hout

5. Kleur: Kleurrijk

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Vaatwasserbestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 44201900

10. Land van herkomst: CN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogelijke gevaren:

- De randen van de houten doos kunnen een risico op splinters of snijwonden vormen tijdens het hanteren.
- Munten in de doos kunnen verstikkingsgevaar opleveren als ze toegankelijk zijn voor kleine kinderen.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden: Kleine onderdelen kunnen verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan overmatige vochtigheid: Het houten materiaal kan kromtrekken of verslechteren wanneer het nat is.
- Voorzichtig behandelen: Het frame kan scherpe randen hebben die snijwonden kunnen veroorzaken.
- Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats: Dit helpt de integriteit van de materialen te behouden en schade te voorkomen.

Verwerking en opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige locatie om vochtschade en kromtrekken te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Afvegen met een zachte, vochtige doek om de oppervlakte-integriteit te behouden en krassen te voorkomen.

Verwijderingsinstructies:

- Recycling: Controleer lokale recyclingprogramma's voor houtmaterialen en volg hun richtlijnen.
- Verwijdering: Als recycling niet beschikbaar is, verwijder het product volgens de lokale afvalverwerkingsvoorschriften voor hout.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLEED VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



Toote Ülevaade:

Toote nimi: puidust ja klaasist tehtud reisimiseks mõeldud hoiupörsas

2. Artikli number: 10040875

3. Kirjeldus: Ruudukujuline puidust rahakarp, millel on maailma kaardi kujundus ja tekst "Reise kasse", roostes raami ja kahe mündiga selle kõrval.

4. Materjal: Puit

5. Värv: Kirju

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus kasutatav: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 44201900

10. Päritoluriik: CN

11. Jaotaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Võimalikud Ohud:

- Puidust kasti servad võivad käsitsedes haisid või sisselõikeid põhjustada.
- Kastis olevad mündid võivad olla väikelastele kergesti alla neelatavad.

Ohutusjuhised:

- Hoida laste käeulatuses eemal: pisiosad võivad tekitada lämbumisohu.
- Vältida liigset niiskust: puitmaterjal võib märjana kõverduda või kahjustuda.
- Käsitle ettevaatlikult: raam võib olla teravate servadega, mis võivad lõikeid põhjustada.
- Hoida jahedas ja kuivas kohas: see aitab säilitada materjalide terviklikkust ja vältida kahjustusi.

Käsitsemine ja Ladustamine:

- Ladustamine: hoidke kuivas ja turvalises kohas, et vältida niiskuskahjustusi ja kõverdumist.
- Puhastamine: pühkige pehme, niiske lapiga, et säilitada pinna terviklikkust ja vältida kriimustusi.

Hävitamisjuhised:

- Ringlussevõtt: kontrollige kohalikke puitmaterjalide ringlussevõtuprogramme ja järgige nende juhiseid.
- Hävitamine: kui ringlussevõtt pole saadaval, kõrvaldage toode vastavalt kohalikele puidu jäätmekäitluseeskirjadele.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜRSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotteen yleiskuvaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Matkasäästöpossu, valmistettu puusta ja lasista

2. Artikkelinumero: 10040875

3. Kuvaus: Puinen rahalipas neliönmuotoisena, jossa on maailmankartta ja teksti "Reise kasse", rustiikkinen kehys ja kaksi kolikkoa sen vieressä.

4. Materiaali: Puu

5. Väri: Värikäs

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Astianpesukoneen kestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouunin kestävä: -

9. Tullitariffinumero: 44201900

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Puulaatikon reunat voivat aiheuttaa tikkuja tai haavoja käsittelyn aikana.
- Kolikot laatikossa voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran, jos ne ovat pienten lasten ulottuvilla.

Turvaohjeet:

- Pidä lasten ulottumattomissa: Pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
- Vältä liiallista kosteutta: Puumateriaali voi vääntyä tai heikentyä kastuessaan.
- Käsittele varoen: Kehyksen terävät reunat voivat aiheuttaa haavoja.
- Säilytä viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa: Tämä auttaa säilyttämään materiaalien eheyden ja ehkäisemään vahinkoja.

Käsittely ja säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä kuivassa ja turvallisessa paikassa kosteuden aiheuttamien vahinkojen ja vääntymisen estämiseksi.
- Puhdistus: Pyyhi pehmeällä, kostealla liinalla pintaeheyden säilyttämiseksi ja naarmujen estämiseksi.

Hävittämisohjeet:

- Kierrätys: Tarkista paikalliset puumateriaalien kierrätysohjelmat ja noudata niiden ohjeita.
- Hävittäminen: Jos kierrätys ei ole mahdollista, hävitä tuote paikallisten puujätteen hävityssäännösten mukaisesti.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



Przegląd produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Świnka skarbonka wykonana z drewna i szkła

2. Numer artykułu: 10040875

3. Opis: Drewniana skarbonka w kształcie kwadratu z motywem mapy świata i napisem "Reise kasse," z rustykalną ramą i dwoma monetami obok.

4. Materiał: Drewno

5. Kolor: Kolorowy

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce: -

8. Można używać w mikrofalówce: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 44201900

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne zagrożenia:

- Krawędzie drewnianej skrzynki mogą stanowić ryzyko drzazg lub skaleczeń podczas użytkowania.
- Monety wewnątrz skrzynki mogą stanowić zagrożenie zadławieniem, jeśli są dostępne dla małych dzieci.

Zasady bezpieczeństwa:

- Trzymać z dala od dzieci: Małe części mogą stanowić zagrożenie zadławieniem.
- Unikać narażenia na nadmierną wilgoć: Drewniany materiał może się odkształcić lub pogorszyć, gdy jest mokry.
- Używaj z ostrożnością: Rama może mieć ostre krawędzie, które mogą spowodować skaleczenia.
- Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu: To pomoże zachować integralność materiałów i zapobiec uszkodzeniu.

Obsługa i przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu wilgocią i odkształceniu.
- Czyszczenie: Przetrzeć miękką, wilgotną szmatką, aby zachować integralność powierzchni i zapobiec zarysowaniom.

Instrukcje utylizacji:

- Recykling: Sprawdź lokalne programy recyklingu dla materiałów drewnianych i postępuj zgodnie z ich wytycznymi.
- Utylizacja: Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, wyrzuć produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji odpadów drewnianych.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Cofrinho de viagem feito de madeira e vidro

2. Número do artigo: 10040875

3. Descrição: Um cofre de madeira em formato quadrado com design de mapa-múndi e o texto "Reise kasse," com uma moldura rústica e duas moedas ao lado.

4. Material: Madeira

5. Cor: Colorido

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Lavável na máquina de lavar louça: -

8. Seguro para micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 44201900

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciais Perigos:

- As bordas da caixa de madeira podem apresentar risco de farpas ou cortes durante o manuseio.
- Moedas dentro da caixa podem representar risco de asfixia se acessíveis a crianças pequenas.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças: Peças pequenas podem representar risco de asfixia.
- Evite exposição a umidade excessiva: O material de madeira pode empenar ou deteriorar quando molhado.
- Manuseie com cuidado: A moldura pode ter arestas afiadas que podem causar cortes.
- Armazene em local fresco e seco: Isso ajudará a preservar a integridade dos materiais e a evitar danos.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazene em local seco e seguro para evitar danos por umidade e empenamento.
- Limpeza: Limpe com um pano macio e úmido para manter a integridade da superfície e evitar arranhões.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Reciclagem: Verifique programas locais de reciclagem para materiais de madeira e siga as diretrizes.
- Descarte: Se a reciclagem não estiver disponível, descarte o produto de acordo com as regulamentações locais de descarte de resíduos para madeira.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare produs:

Product name: Pusculiță de călătorie din lemn și sticlă

2. Număr articol: 10040875

3. Descriere: O cutie de bani din lemn, de formă pătrată, cu un design cu hartă mondială și textul "Reise kasse," cu un cadru rustic și două monede alături.

4. Material: Lemn

5. Culoare: Colorat

6. Dimensiuni (L x H x A): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Sigur pentru mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Sigur pentru cuptorul cu microunde: -

9. Număr tarif vamal: 44201900

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riscuri potențiale:

- Marginile cutiei de lemn pot prezenta un risc de așchii sau tăieturi în timpul manipulării.
- Monedele din interiorul cutiei ar putea prezenta un risc de sufocare dacă sunt accesibile copiilor mici.

Ghiduri de siguranță:

- Țineți departe de copii: Piese mici pot reprezenta un risc de sufocare.
- Evitați expunerea la umezeală excesivă: Materialul lemnos se poate deforma sau deteriora când se udă.
- Manipulați cu grijă: Cadrul poate avea margini ascuțite care ar putea provoca tăieturi.
- Depozitați într-un loc răcoros și uscat: Acest lucru va ajuta la păstrarea integrității materialelor și prevenirea deteriorării.

Manipulare și depozitare:

- Depozitare: Depozitați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni daunele cauzate de umezeală și deformarea.
- Curățare: Ștergeți cu o cârpă moale și umedă pentru a menține integritatea suprafeței și a preveni zgârieturile.

Instrucțiuni de eliminare:

- Reciclare: Verificați programele locale de reciclare pentru materiale lemnoase și urmați liniile lor directe.
- Eliminare: Dacă reciclarea nu este disponibilă, eliminați produsul conform reglementărilor locale privind eliminarea deșeurilor de lemn.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSTINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad Produktu:

Názov produktu: Cestovná pokladnička vyrobená z dreva a skla

2. Katalógové číslo: 10040875

3. Popis: Drevená pokladnička v tvare štvorca s dizajnom mapy sveta a textom "Reise kasse," s rustikálnym rámom a dvoma mincami vedľa nej.

4. Materiál: Drevo

5. Farba: Farebná

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Umývanie v umývačke: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Clo Tariff Number: 44201900

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne Nebezpečenstvá:

- Hrany drevenej krabičky môžu pri manipulácii predstavovať riziko trieštenia alebo porezania.
- Mince vo vnútri krabičky môžu predstavovať riziko udusenía, ak sú dostupné malým deťom.

Bezpečnostné Pokyny:

- Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí: Malé časti môžu predstavovať riziko udusenía.
- Vyhnite sa nadmernej vlhkosti: Drevený materiál sa môže deformovať alebo zhoršovať, keď je mokrá.
- Manipulujte opatrne: Rám môže mať ostré hrany, ktoré by mohli spôsobiť porezanie.
- Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste: To pomôže zachovať integritu materiálov a zabrániť poškodeniu.

Manipulácia a Skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Skladujte na suchom, bezpečnom mieste, aby sa zabránilo poškodeniu vlhkosťou a deformáciou.
- Čistenie: Utierajte mäkkou, vlhkou handrou, aby ste zachovali povrchovú integritu a zabránili škrabancom.

Pokyny na Likvidáciu:

- Recyklovanie: Skontrolujte miestne recyklačné programy pre drevené materiály a riadte sa ich pokynmi.
- Likvidácia: Ak recyklácia nie je k dispozícii, likvidujte produkt v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o likvidácii drevených odpadov.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, ŽE VŠETKY INFORMÁCIE SÚ PRAVIDELNE PREHODNOCOVANÉ A AKTUALIZOVANÉ PODĽA POTREBY, ABY ZOHLEDNILI ZMENY V PREDPISOCH EÚ A BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH NORMÁCH.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled izdelka:

Ime izdelka: Potovalni hranilnik iz lesa in stekla

2. Številka artikla: 10040875

3. Opis: Lesena škatla za denar kvadratne oblike s potiskom zemljevida sveta in napisom "Reise kasse," z rustikalnim okvirjem in dvema kovancema zraven.

4. Material: Les

5. Barva: Barvit

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Primerno za pomivanje v pomivalnem stroju: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifna številka: 44201900

10. Država izvora: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Možne nevarnosti:

- Robovi lesene škatle lahko predstavljajo tveganje za drobce ali ureznine med rokovanjem.
- Kovanec v škatli lahko predstavlja tveganje zadušitve, če je dostopen majhnim otrokom.

Smernice za varnost:

- Hranite izven dosega otrok: Majhni deli lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve.
- Izogibajte se izpostavljenosti prekomerni vlagi: Leseni material se lahko ukrivi ali poslabša, ko je moker.
- Ravnajte previdno: Okvir ima lahko ostre robove, ki lahko povzročijo ureznine.
- Hranite na hladnem, suhem mestu: To bo pomagalo ohraniti integriteto materialov in preprečiti poškodbe.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Skladiščenje: Skladiščite na suhem, varnem mestu, da preprečite poškodbe zaradi vlage in krivljenja.
- Čiščenje: Obrišite z mehko, vlažno krpo, da ohranite površinsko integriteto in preprečite praske.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Recikliranje: Preverite lokalne programe recikliranja za lesene materiale in sledite njihovim smernicam.
- Odstranjevanje: Če recikliranje ni na voljo, odložite izdelek v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi za odstranjevanje lesnih odpadkov.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Spargris för resor gjord av trä och glas

2. Artikelnummer: 10040875

3. Beskrivning: En fyrkantig trälåda för pengar med en världskarta och texten "Reise kasse," med en rustik ram och två mynt bredvid.

4. Material: Trä

5. Färg: Färgglad

6. Mått (B x H x D): 15 cm x 15 cm x 5 cm

7. Tål maskindisk: -

8. Mikrovågssäker: -

9. Tulltaxenummer: 44201900

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiella Risker:

- Kanten på trälådan kan innebära risk för stickor eller skärsår vid hantering.
- Mynt inuti lådan kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk om de är tillgängliga för små barn.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Förvara utom räckhåll för barn: Små delar kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
- Undvik överdriven fukt: Trämaterialet kan slå sig eller försämrats när det blir vått.
- Hantera varsamt: Ramen kan ha vassa kanter som kan orsaka skärsår.
- Förvara på en sval och torr plats: Detta hjälper till att bevara materialens integritet och förhindra skador.

Hantering och Förvaring:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en torr och säker plats för att förhindra fuktskador och skevhet.
- Rengöring: Torka med en mjuk, fuktig trasa för att bibehålla ytans integritet och förhindra repor.

Återvinningsinstruktioner:

- Återvinning: Kontrollera lokala återvinningsprogram för trä och följ deras riktlinjer.
- Bortskaffande: Om återvinning inte är tillgänglig, kassera produkten enligt lokala avfallsregler för trä.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.